
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.8

ANSWERED ON 02.02.2023


Status of work of the Global Centre for Nuclear Energy Partnership


8 Shri Deepender Singh Hooda:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of work of the Global Centre for Nuclear Energy Partnership (GCNEP) at village Jassaur Kheri in Bahadurgarh, district Jhajjar, Haryana;

(b) the target date for completion in order to fully start the centre;

(c) the total investment made to fully start the centre;

(d) the CSR activity that the Department has started/planning to start in Jassaur Kheri or nearby areas; and

(e) whether any change was made in the Detailed Project Report (DPR) of GCNEP in the last one year as compared to the one approved by the previous Government and if so, details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) Phase-I of the project titled “Establishment of Global Centre for Nuclear Energy Partnership” (GCNEP) at Kheri, Jasaur, Near Bahadurgarh, Haryana has been completed. Execution work of Phase-II of the project titled “Development of Global Centre for Nuclear Energy Partnership (GCNEP) at Kheri, Jasaur, Near Bahadurgarh, Haryana has started.

(b) 30th September 2023.

(c) Rs. 953.08 crore is the total investment made to fully start the Centre.


(d


(e)

Transferred Rs. 50 lakhs to the Government Girls College, Jasaur Kheri under the neighbourhood development Program.

No, Sir.

 *******

